

Illinois Wesleyan University Digital Commons @ IWU

News and Events

Office of Communications

Fall 9-29-1997

Media Advisory

Bob Aaron Illinois Wesleyan University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news

Recommended Citation

Aaron, Bob, "Media Advisory" (1997). *News and Events*. 6876. https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news/6876

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/ or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

©Copyright is owned by the author of this document.

NEWS RELEASE

Illinois Wesleyan University News Service, P.O. Box 2900, Bloomington, IL 61702-2900

(309) 556-3181

Locals

Sept. 29, 1997

Contact: Bob Aaron, 309/556-3181

News Media Advisory

Event:

- A demonstration of Shelley . . .
- A robot built by Illinois Wesleyan University students-faculty . . .

Date:

• Sept. 30 (Tuesday)

Time:

• 12-1 p.m.

Location:

• Atrium, Center for Natural Sciences, 201 E. Beecher St., Bloomington

Background:

She plays the piano. She recites poetry. She solves puzzles. She's a robot named Shelley, designed and built by Illinois Wesleyan University students and faculty.

Shelley--IWU's version of R2D2, the cinematic robot of Star Wars' fame--made her debut last December.

Physically, Shelley has two "eyes" perched on stalks, two pincers a.k.a. "hands," and she runs around on a trolley.

Shelley is sponsored by the IWINK Cognitive Psychology Group or the Illinois Wesleyan Intelligent Network on Knowledge, a long-term interdisciplinary student-faculty.

Shelley is named for Mary Shelley, author of "Frankenstein."

--30---